Instructions
xWatch® Explosion-Proof Camera
Model X7050
3.1	 Rev: 3/12	 95-8600
Table Of Contents
DESCRIPTION. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  1
FEATURES. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  1
GENERAL APPLICATION INFORMATION. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  2

Return all equipment transportation prepaid to the factory
in Minneapolis.
ORDERING INFORMATION
When ordering, please specify:
xWatch Explosion Proof Camera Model X7050
Refer to the xWatch Model Matrix below for details.
ACCESSORIES
Swivel Mount Bracket is required for mounting the
camera:
	– Q9001B1175 Aluminum Mounting Bracket
	 (p/n 002099-003)
	– Q9001H8001 Stainless Steel Mounting Bracket
	 (p/n 004404-002)
Q1201A Laser Holder/Laser is used for sighting the
flame detector and xWatch Camera.  The Laser Holder
easily attaches to the front of the detector or camera.
The Laser projects a red laser beam to show the exact
center of the field of view.  Additional laser positions are
provided to show the outside edges of the field of view.
REPLACEMENT PARTS
Part Number	 Description
009448-003	 Model DE2020N –
	 Replacement Camera Module, 2.33 mm, NTSC
009448-004	 Model DE2020P –
	 Replacement Camera Module, 2.33 mm, PAL
009448-005	 Model DE2022N –
	 Replacement Camera Module, 4.3 mm, NTSC
009448-006	 Model DE2022P –
	 Replacement Camera Module, 4.33 mm, PAL
009448-007	 Model DE2023N –
	 Replacement Camera Module, 8.0 mm, NTSC
009448-008	 Model DE2023P –
	 Replacement Camera Module, 8.0 mm, PAL
107427-004	 Rubber O-rings
001680-001	 Window cleaner squeeze bottle